Results by Make a finish.

Pos Car
Audi
14 18
39 118
Austin
55 42
Citroen
20 19
34 33
Diahatsu
17 11
Ford
21 41
2 14
27 35
36 114
Honda
2 101
16 1
Lancia
45 104
Mazda
6 4
MG
31 16
32 32
40 37
44 116
Nissan
33 119
Peugeot
13 7
15 6
28 120
35 107
38 20
47 106
51 36
Rover
3 8
4 30
5 108
7 5
11 9
25 23
30 109
41 123
43 25
52 124
53 24
54 125
56 105

Final

Penalty

1997
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2017
2115
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2018
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2077
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2007
2052
2119
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2229
2245
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1973
2039
2068
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2246
2275
2289
2377
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Driver

Tonya Heap
Tom Ward

John Peterson

Dean Clayton
David Earthy

John Cotton

Brian Jaggs

James Fewell
David Leckie
John Parsons

Mark Andrews
Tony Clements

Nick Pope

Paul Swindells

Richard Atherton
Keith Farrance
James Crook
lan Putman

Andrew Bisping

lan Mepham
Matthew Fowle
Scott Rayner
Samm Keeley
Louise Earthy
Claire Abrey
Richard Arnold

Ben Dawson
Dave Smith

Lee Bezuidenhout
Jamie Turner
Matt Endean
Mark Barham
Suze Bisping

Carl Brown
Andrew 'Frizby' Beaumont
Alan Drake
Andrew Dadswell
Rob Lloyd

Matt Smith

Club

Oxford MC
Chelmsford

CMCI/CSMA/ECM

CcmMC
CcmMC

CSMA

Chelmsford
cMC
SCCON
cMC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford/Wesse

CcMmC

West Suffolk MC
Chelmsford
CcMmC

CcMmC

cMc
cMC
Wickford MC
cMc
cMc
WSMC/CMC

Southsea

Maidstone MK/SS
csma /CMC
CcMmC

CSMA

CMC & 7oaks
CcmC

CMC & 7oaks
CcmC

CcmC

CcmC

CcmC

CcmC
Chelmsford

Navigator

Tom Ward
Tonya Heap

Shaun Brame

Craig Marven
John Reynolds

Dave Smith

Paul Brewerton
John Parsons
Tom Leckie
James Fewell

Tony Clements
Mark Andrews

Lizzie Pope

Lizzie Pope

lan Putman

Rob Cook
Jonno Peacock
Richard Atherton

Craig Marven

Samm Keeley
Claire Abrey
Louise Earthy
lan Mepham
Scott Rayner
Matthew Fowle
Matthew Arnold

Lee Bezuidenhout
Gregg Catton

Ben Dawson

Matt Smith

Suze Bisping

Carl Brown

Matt Endean
Mark Barham

Rob Lloyd
Andrew Dadswell
Alan Drake
Andrew 'Frizby' Be
Jamie Turner
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Club

Chelmsford
Oxford MC

ECMC

CcMC
CcMC

CSMA

Chelmsford
cMmC
SCCON
cMmC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford/Wessex

CcmC

West Suffolk MC
Chelmsford
CcmC

CcmC

cMmC
WSMC/CMC
cMmC
cMmC
Wickford MC
cMmC

Southsea

CMC

Maidstone MK/SSCC
Chelmsford MC
CMC & 7oaks
CcmC

CMC & 7oaks
CcmC

CcmC

CcmC

CcmC

CcmC

CSMA

A3
A3

Mini Cooper S

AXGT
Saxo

Sirion

Escort Mexico
Fiesta

Focus TDCi
Fiesta

Civic
Civic

Fulvia

MX5

Maestro
ZR
ZR
Maestro

Micra

206

106 Rallye
106

206

106

106 Rallye
XS evo 2

214 si
200
214 si
200
214 SE
25

214 SE
25
214Si
200
200
214Si
200

cC

1781
1781

1293

1360
1600

1296

1601
1800
1800
1800

1998
1998

1298

1600

1998
1396
1396
1998

1275

1360
1294
1300
1360
1300
1294
1360

1396
1396
1396
1396
1396
1400
1396
1400
1386
1396
1396
1386
1396
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Results by Make a finish.

Pos Car Penalty Class  Driver Club Navigator Club cC
Subaru
9 103 1967 2 Bl  Paul Haylock KLDMC Mark Banham KLDMC Legacy 2.0 GL 1998
12 3 1980 3 Bl  MarkBanham KLDMC Paul Haylock KLDMC Legacy 2.0 GL 1998
Toyota
24 15 2034 5 B2  RichBaker Chelmsford Greg Clark Chelmsford Corolla 1600
26 115 2040 6 B2  GregClark Chelmsford Rich Baker Chelmsford Corolla 1600
42 112 2185 21 A2 James Edward Crook WSMC Justin Oliver WSMC Corolla 1400
48 12 2231 24 A2 Justin Oliver wsmc James Edward Cr ~ WsMC Corolla 1400
Vauxhall
1 2 1854 1 B2  Mike Biss CSMA Cath Woodman CSMA Astra 1998
8 10 1958 5 A2  Geoff Lobb cMC David Lobb cmMC Nova 1400
10 110 1970 6 A2  David Lobb cmMC Paul Proctor cmMC Nova 1400
18 102 2011 3 B2  Cath Woodman CSMA Mike Biss CSMA Astra 1998
19 122 2015 10 A2  James Newbould CSMAICMC Derek Newbould ~ CSMAICMC Corsa 1389
23 21 2033 12 A2 Rob Richards Chelmsford Wendy Gibson Chelmsford Nova 1297
29 22 2053 15 A2  Derek Newbould CSMAICMC James Newbould ~ CSMA/CMC Corsa 1389
37 31 2126 18 A2  Peter Riddle SCCON Daniel Pick SCCON Nova SR 1297
46 121 2225 22 A2 Wendy Gibson Chelmsford Rob Richards Chelmsford Nova 1297
49 38 2240 25 A2 Andy Fields CSMA/Southsea  Karen Fields Southsea Nova 1400
VW
50 26 2242 6 Al  Martin Putman cme Kevin Martindale ~ ¢MC Polo 1400
Final 21:59



